

AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL NO. 503

Sponsor: REPRESENTATIVE COX

Printer's No. 527

1 Amend Bill, page 3, line 3, by striking out all of said line
2 and inserting

3 (15) welfare fraud investigators, welfare fraud investigator
4 supervisors, claims investigation agents and claims
5 investigation agent supervisors employed by the Office of State
6 Inspector General;

7 Amend Bill, page 6, line 6, by striking out all of said line
8 and inserting

9 (15) welfare fraud investigators, welfare fraud investigator
10 supervisors, claims investigation agents and claims
11 investigation agent supervisors employed by the Office of State
12 Inspector General;

13 Amend Bill, page 8, line 18, by striking out "investigative
14 staff of the Office of Inspector General" and inserting

15 welfare fraud investigator, welfare fraud investigator
16 supervisor, claims investigation agent or claims investigation
17 agent supervisor employed by the Office of State Inspector
18 General

19 Amend Bill, page 10, lines 12 and 13, by striking out
20 "submitting a notice to the Department of Labor and Industry,"
21 and inserting

22 posting a notice on the county's publicly accessible
23 Internet website,

24 Amend Bill, page 10, lines 16 and 17, by striking out
25 "submitting a notice to the Department of Labor and Industry,"
26 and inserting

27 posting a notice on the housing authority's publicly
28 accessible Internet website,

1 Amend Bill, page 10, line 21, by striking out all of said
2 line and inserting

3 posting a notice on the transit or port authority's publicly
4 accessible Internet website,

5 Amend Bill, page 10, lines 25 and 26, by striking out
6 "submitting a notice to the Department of Labor and Industry,"
7 and inserting

8 posting a notice on the university's publicly accessible
9 Internet website,